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H. David Cordova
State of California, Dept. of Transportation
E-Mail: David.Cordova@dot.ca.gov

Doug Hensel

State of California, Dept. of Housing
and Community Development
E-Mail: dhensel@hcd.ca.gov

Jeff Holm

Federal Highway Administration
California Division

E-Mail: Jeff.Holm@fhwa.dot.gov

Arfaraz Khambatta
Sally Swanson Architects, Inc.
E-Mail; arfaraz@swanarch.com

Eugene (Gene) Lozano, Jr.
California Council of the Blind, Inc.
E-Mail; lozanoe@csus.edu

Minh Nguyen, AIA
MBN Group
E-Mail: mnguyen@mbngroup.net

Michael Paravagna

State of California

Dept. Of Rehab/ Disability Access Section
E-Mail: mparavag@dor.ca.gov

Paula Anne Reyes-Garcia

(EDWAC Vice-Chairperson)
Swinerton Management & Consulting
E-Mail: preyesgarc@swinerton.com

Richard Skaff
Skaff & Associates
E-Mail: rmskaff@comcast.net

Jane R. Vogel

Joint Action Committee of Organizations
Of and For the Visually Impaired (JAC)
E-Mail: jrvogel@eatrthlink.net

Tom Whisler

County of Santa Clara

Building Inspection Office

E-Mail: tom.whisler@pln.sccgov.org
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DSA Representative Underwriters Laboratories Consultant
Derek M. Shaw, Architect Billie Louise (Beezy) Bentzen, Ph.D., COMS
Project Manager Accessible Design for the Blind

Division of the State Architect PO Box 1212

1102 Q Street, Suite 5100 Berlin, MA 01503

Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: (978) 838-2307

Phone: (916) 324-7178 Fax: (978) 838-2307

Fax: (916) 445-7658 E-Mail: bbentzen@accessforblind.org

E-Mail: Derek.Shaw@dgs.ca.gov

Underwriters Laboratories Representatives

Jeffrey Barnes, Manager

(EDWAC Chairperson) Esther Espinoza, Project Manager
Underwriters Laboratories Inc. (EDWAC Secretary)
2929 East Imperial Highway Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
Suite 100 455 East Trimble Road
Brea, CA 92821 San Jose, CA 95131-1230
Phone: (714) 223-3606 Phone: (408) 754-6643
Fax: (714) 223-3660 Fax: (408) 689-6643
E-Mail: Jeffrey.W.Barnes@us.ul.com E-Mail: Esther.Espinoza@us.ul.com
Michelle Courier, Sr. Project Engineer Andre Miron, Staff Engineer
Underwriters Laboratories Inc. Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
1655 Scott Blvd, 455 East Trimble Road
Santa Clara, CA 95050-4169 San Jose, CA 95131-1230
Phone: (408) 876-2285 Phone: (408) 754-6549
Fax: (408) 556-6105 Fax: (408) 689-6549

E-Mail: Michelle.D.Courier@us.ul.com E-Mail: Andre.D.Miron@us.ul.com






